

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Sandry Construction Co., Inc.		Big D's Const. of Tri-Cities, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - STREET														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,708.03	\$ 24,708.03	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,509.26	\$ 15,509.26	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 72.19	\$ 72.19	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 93.08	\$ 93.08	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,830.64	\$ 1,830.64	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,083.69	\$ 11,083.69	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	8,799	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 52,794.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 20,853.63	\$ 3.75	\$ 32,996.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,397.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,799.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 25,957.05
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	2,688	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,800.96	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 7,633.92	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,376.00
6	TOP COURSE	393	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 10,768.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 14,497.77	\$ 21.75	\$ 8,547.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,646.00
7	EARTH EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING HAUL	6,111	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,666.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,605.49	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,166.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,555.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 19,860.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,666.00
8	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,557.93	\$ 1,557.93	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,308.58	\$ 3,308.58	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	WATTLE	2,150	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 6,170.50	\$ 1.61	\$ 3,461.50	\$ 0.97	\$ 2,085.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,192.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,300.00
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	255	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 9.93	\$ 2,532.15	\$ 4.52	\$ 1,152.60	\$ 20.78	\$ 5,298.90	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,275.00
11	ROADSIDE SEEDING	4.6	ACRE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,368.86	\$ 6,296.76	\$ 1,305.13	\$ 6,003.60	\$ 1,554.34	\$ 7,149.96	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 8,119.00
12	TREE REMOVAL OVER 18-INCHES	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,096.76	\$ 1,096.76	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 887.61	\$ 887.61	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
13	STUMP REMOVAL	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 794.94	\$ 794.94	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 443.80	\$ 443.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
14	SILT FENCE	1,400	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL				\$ 161,039.00		\$ 86,820.18		\$ 73,902.45		\$ 105,604.47		\$ 72,375.00		\$ 122,389.05

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Sandry Construction Co., Inc.		Big D's Const. of Tri-Cities, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE B - WATER														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 504.90	\$ 504.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,903.28	\$ 9,903.28	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	18-INCH WATER LINE	2,877	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 187,005.00	\$ 44.04	\$ 126,703.08	\$ 52.61	\$ 151,358.97	\$ 49.35	\$ 141,979.95	\$ 59.00	\$ 169,743.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 152,481.00
3	16-INCH WATER LINE	5	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 247.26	\$ 1,236.30	\$ 166.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 144.93	\$ 724.65	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
4	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	2,882	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.10	\$ 288.20	\$ 4.51	\$ 12,997.82	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,737.90	\$ 0.25	\$ 720.50
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	2,882	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,412.18	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 634.04	\$ 0.20	\$ 576.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 720.50
6	TEMPORARY TWO-INCH BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,229.81	\$ 1,229.81	\$ 1,190.52	\$ 1,190.52	\$ 982.93	\$ 982.93	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 908.50	\$ 908.50
7	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18-INCH PIPE (INCLUDING COUPLER)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,662.22	\$ 1,662.22	\$ 2,942.53	\$ 2,942.53	\$ 588.58	\$ 588.58	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 1,623.00
8	CONNECT TO EXISTING 16-INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,359.11	\$ 5,359.11	\$ 5,593.18	\$ 5,593.18	\$ 552.61	\$ 552.61	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 1,912.00
9	18-INCH x 18-INCH x 8-INCH FLANGE TEE	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,595.55	\$ 3,191.10	\$ 1,554.72	\$ 3,109.44	\$ 1,259.45	\$ 2,518.90	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 2,424.00
10	18-INCH MJ x MJ 22.50° BEND	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 735.24	\$ 2,205.72	\$ 861.81	\$ 2,585.43	\$ 632.59	\$ 1,897.77	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,593.00
11	18-INCH MJ x MJ 45.00° BEND	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 794.41	\$ 7,944.10	\$ 935.91	\$ 9,359.10	\$ 665.72	\$ 6,657.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 6,160.00
12	16-INCH FLANGE TEE	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,287.18	\$ 1,287.18	\$ 1,707.34	\$ 1,707.34	\$ 1,154.82	\$ 1,154.82	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 1,273.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Sandry Construction Co., Inc.		Big D's Const. of Tri-Cities, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	16-INCH FLANGE x FLANGE BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,373.06	\$ 2,373.06	\$ 2,024.24	\$ 2,024.24	\$ 3,187.49	\$ 3,187.49	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 1,752.00
14	1-INCH FLANGE x MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,510.02	\$ 10,040.08	\$ 3,031.74	\$ 12,126.96	\$ 2,905.96	\$ 11,623.84	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 2,911.00	\$ 11,644.00
15	16-INCH RESTRAINED FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 973.21	\$ 1,946.42	\$ 1,204.91	\$ 2,409.82	\$ 893.57	\$ 1,787.14	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00
16	18-INCH RESTRAINED FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTOR	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,096.09	\$ 1,096.09	\$ 1,274.31	\$ 1,274.31	\$ 1,030.65	\$ 1,030.65	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 890.10	\$ 890.10
17	8-INCH BLIND FLANGE	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170.36	\$ 340.72	\$ 299.01	\$ 598.02	\$ 236.43	\$ 472.86	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 113.85	\$ 227.70
18	18-INCH x 16-INCH FLANGE x FLANGE REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 885.99	\$ 885.99	\$ 1,073.80	\$ 1,073.80	\$ 803.19	\$ 803.19	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 773.95	\$ 773.95
19	18-INCH MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT (MEGALUG)	14	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 460.39	\$ 6,445.46	\$ 331.40	\$ 4,639.60	\$ 350.12	\$ 4,901.68	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 3,724.00
20	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/18x18x6 TEE	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,195.69	\$ 10,391.38	\$ 4,542.36	\$ 9,084.72	\$ 9,095.76	\$ 18,191.52	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
21	FIRE HYDRANT GUARD POST	6	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 268.68	\$ 1,612.08	\$ 183.33	\$ 1,099.98	\$ 276.09	\$ 1,656.54	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 3,342.00
22	AIR & VACUUM RELEASE ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,957.30	\$ 3,957.30	\$ 3,257.08	\$ 3,257.08	\$ 4,898.33	\$ 4,898.33	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00
23	DIGGING AND VERIFYING	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 168.02	\$ 672.08	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 149.81	\$ 599.24	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	VALVE MARKER POST	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 121.76	\$ 487.04	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35.06	\$ 140.24	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
25	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEM	26	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 371.43	\$ 9,657.18	\$ 461.14	\$ 11,989.64	\$ 459.14	\$ 11,937.64	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 14,482.00
26	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	796	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 14,773.76	\$ 10.51	\$ 8,365.96	\$ 7.79	\$ 6,200.84	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,104.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,368.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Premier Excavation, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Sandry Construction Co., Inc.		Big D's Const. of Tri-Cities, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
27	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	30	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 95.99	\$ 2,879.70	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 128.93	\$ 3,867.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	ROCK EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 83.89	\$ 8,389.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL				\$ 307,134.00		\$ 223,669.04		\$ 256,370.84		\$ 260,280.65		\$ 307,061.30		\$ 269,099.25
	8.6% TAX				\$ 26,413.52		\$ 19,236.97		\$ 22,047.89		\$ 22,384.14		\$ 26,407.27		\$ 23,142.54
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$ 333,547.52		\$ 242,906.01		\$ 278,418.73		\$ 282,664.79		\$ 333,468.57		\$ 292,241.79
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL				\$ 494,586.52		\$ 329,726.19		\$ 352,321.18		\$ 388,269.26		\$ 405,843.57		\$ 414,630.84

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	KC Equipment, LLC		Wesslen Construction, Inc.		N & N Excavation		Big Sky Development, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - STREET												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,891.00	\$ 23,891.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,958.00	\$ 6,958.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,550.40	\$ 6,550.40	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	8,799	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 61,593.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,196.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,196.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 23,405.34	\$ 13.00	\$ 114,387.00
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	2,688	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 4,488.96	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 7,768.32	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,880.00
6	TOP COURSE	393	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,288.00	\$ 21.92	\$ 8,614.56	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,467.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,432.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,930.00
7	EARTH EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING HAUL	6,111	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,666.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 18,210.78	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,555.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 23,099.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,110.00
8	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,994.10	\$ 1,994.10	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	WATTLE	2,150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,407.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 4.67	\$ 10,040.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,300.00
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	255	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 19.42	\$ 4,952.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 2,766.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00
11	ROADSIDE SEEDING	4.6	ACRE	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 1,644.57	\$ 7,565.02	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 1,694.50	\$ 7,794.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
12	TREE REMOVAL OVER 18-INCHES	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.20	\$ 400.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	STUMP REMOVAL	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 342.70	\$ 342.70	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
14	SILT FENCE	1,400	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.39	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,900.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL				\$ 182,907.00		\$ 119,478.92		\$ 149,679.00		\$ 105,679.59		\$ 292,307.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	KC Equipment, LLC		Wesslen Construction, Inc.		N & N Excavation		Big Sky Development, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE B - WATER												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,661.00	\$ 23,661.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	18-INCH WATER LINE	2,877	LF	\$ 54.54	\$ 156,911.58	\$ 63.21	\$ 181,855.17	\$ 70.00	\$ 201,390.00	\$ 67.34	\$ 193,737.18	\$ 59.00	\$ 169,743.00
3	16-INCH WATER LINE	5	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 133.60	\$ 668.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 249.67	\$ 1,248.35	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
4	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	2,882	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,528.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 6,887.98	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.82	\$ 12.58	\$ 36,255.56	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,764.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	2,882	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,152.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,314.30	\$ 0.25	\$ 720.50
6	TEMPORARY TWO-INCH BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,163.80	\$ 1,163.80	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	CONNECT TO EXISTING 18-INCH PIPE (INCLUDING COUPLER)	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,596.20	\$ 1,596.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	CONNECT TO EXISTING 16-INCH PIPE	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,769.85	\$ 1,769.85	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	18-INCH x 18-INCH x 8-INCH FLANGE TEE	2	EA	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,275.50	\$ 4,551.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 1,606.55	\$ 3,213.10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	18-INCH MJ x MJ 22.50° BEND	3	EA	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 904.67	\$ 2,714.01	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 924.60	\$ 2,773.80	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
11	18-INCH MJ x MJ 45.00° BEND	10	EA	\$ 583.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 904.70	\$ 9,047.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,009.70	\$ 10,097.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
12	16-INCH FLANGE TEE	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	KC Equipment, LLC		Wesslen Construction, Inc.		N & N Excavation		Big Sky Development, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	16-INCH FLANGE x FLANGE BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 2,147.05	\$ 2,147.05	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	1-INCH FLANGE x MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	4	EA	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 10,128.00	\$ 3,325.25	\$ 13,301.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,304.81	\$ 13,219.24	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00
15	16-INCH RESTRAINED FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,065.50	\$ 2,131.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,204.05	\$ 2,408.10	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
16	18-INCH RESTRAINED FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTOR	1	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,284.55	\$ 1,284.55	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
17	8-INCH BLIND FLANGE	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 310.50	\$ 621.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
18	18-INCH x 16-INCH FLANGE x FLANGE REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 674.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,168.40	\$ 1,168.40	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
19	18-INCH MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT (MEGALUG)	14	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 369.14	\$ 5,167.96	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 405.29	\$ 5,674.06	\$ 335.00	\$ 4,690.00
20	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/18x18x6 TEE	2	EACH	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 7,279.00	\$ 14,558.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,630.48	\$ 9,260.96	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	FIRE HYDRANT GUARD POST	6	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 385.33	\$ 2,311.98	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 215.82	\$ 1,294.92	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	AIR & VACUUM RELEASE ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 4,859.90	\$ 4,859.90	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 3,546.60	\$ 3,546.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	DIGGING AND VERIFYING	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.25	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 351.90	\$ 1,407.60	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
24	VALVE MARKER POST	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 312.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
25	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEM	26	EA	\$ 312.00	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 426.96	\$ 11,100.96	\$ 470.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 1,099.58	\$ 28,589.08	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00
26	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	796	LF	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,825.80	\$ 14.99	\$ 11,932.04	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 12,855.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,920.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	KC Equipment, LLC		Wesslen Construction, Inc.		N & N Excavation		Big Sky Development, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
27	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	30	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 134.17	\$ 4,025.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 177.71	\$ 5,331.30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	ROCK EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 111.26	\$ 11,126.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 72.68	\$ 7,268.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL				\$ 257,860.38		\$ 324,727.90		\$ 315,379.82		\$ 375,075.70		\$ 273,432.50
	8.6% TAX				\$ 22,175.99		\$ 27,926.60		\$ 27,122.66		\$ 32,256.51		\$ 23,515.20
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$ 280,036.37		\$ 352,654.50		\$ 342,502.48		\$ 407,332.21		\$ 296,947.70
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL				\$ 462,943.37		\$ 472,133.42		\$ 492,181.48		\$ 513,011.80		\$ 589,254.70
						I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1335-17 (Zone 5 Reservoir Transmission Main - Sherman Street to Thompson Reservoir)							
						Bruce Beauchene, PE Capital Projects Manager							